

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4253/2009

NORMADIE CO-OP.HOUSING STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHENDRA BUILDERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1,6 and 8 are served. R-1 has not appeared. R-6 and 8 appeared and seek further time to file counter affidavit. Time granted till 29.9.2009 to file counter affidavit as a last chance. R-2,3,5 and 7 are allegedly dead according to the counsel for R-6 and 8. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for substituting those respondents.

List the matter on 29.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar