

R
ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4253/2009

NORMADIE CO-OP.HOUSING STY.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHENDRA BUILDERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.
M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file
application for substituting respondent Nos. 2,3,5 and 7. No
counter affidavit is filed for respondent No 6 and 8.

Counsel appearing for respondent No.6 submits that he is
going to file counter affidavit during the course of the day.

List the matter on 28.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

s