

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4253/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2008 in AL No. 66/2007
in NOM No.2066/2005 in SN No.516/1975 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NORMADIE CO-OP.HOUSING STY.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHENDRA BUILDERS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for respondent nos.6 and 8, hearing of the
petition is adjourned for four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master